The special interest bearing account may be reviewed and moved 
if it is deemed by a two-thirds (2/3) majority vote of the Board of Directors that the 
interest being earned is not reasonable.  The minimum principle amount of this account 
shall be fixed at seventy-two thousand dollars ($72,000.00).  The Interest earned by this 
account is available to be used by the Association's Board of Directors, with a Two-
Thirds (2/3) majority vote by the Board of Directors. The principal from the account shall 
not be affected by the use of the interest.